
 

 

FMAC Coaching & Administration Contacts 

Lead Coaches Group Email 
Big Show  Head Coach-Senior 1 jonathanmengering@ymcaup.org 

Lynn Williams Senior 2 - Rays Evaluations lynnwilliams@ymcaup.org 

Cindy Van Buskirk Blue Rays & Pre-Senior 1 cindyvanbuskirk@ymcaup.org 

Jenna Pehowski Manta Rays jennapehowski@ymcaup.org 

Alyssa McAllister Electric Rays alyssamcalister@ymcaup.org 

Alyssa Coon Atlantic Rays alyssacoon@ymcaup.org 

Mary Palmer Pre-Senior 2 marypalmer@ymcaup.org 

Heather Stout Mini Rays heatherstout@ymcaup.org 

 

 

Assistant Coaches Email 
Randy Charcalla randycharcalla@ymcaup.org 

Sean Henry seanhenry@ymcaup.org 

Amy McMaster amymcmaster@ymcaup.org 

Brennan Roberts brennanroberts@ymcaup.org 

Morgan Rulevich morganrulevich@ymcaup.org 

Ashley Sheets ashleysheets@ymcaup.org 

Kunal Dubey n/a 

Name Leadership/Role Email 
Tim Conley Regional Vice President of YMCAUP timconley@ymcaup.org 

Caroline Andrychowski Rays Swim Shop swimshoprays@gmail.com 

Jen Corbi Rays Admin raysadmin@ymcaup.org 

Harry Truesdale Aquatics Director harrytruesdale@ymcaup.org 

Shayna Downey Complex/FMAC Executive Director shaynadowney@ymcaup.org 


